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Table S1 The operating conditions of ICP-MS for Hg analysis in rice plant

ICP/MS Conditions

Spray chamber
Nebulizer
RF power/ W
Plasma gas flow/ L min-!
Auxiliary gas flow/ L min’!
Nebulizer gas flow/ L min’!
Collision gas
Collision gas flow/ ml min’!
Dwell time/ms

Monitored ion/ m/z

Quartz impact bead
Glass concentric
1200
13.0
0.70
0.72
7.28% (v/v) Hyin He
5.6
100
202Hg
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Figure S1 Effect of Se on the transfer factors (TF) of IHg and MeHg from root to the

aerial part of rice plant.
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Figure S2 p-SRXRF imaging of the distribution and accumulation of the essential

elements (K, Ca, Fe, Cu, Zn and Mn) in rice grains.
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